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Deal ParametersI.

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 05/14/2020 02/28/2023

$ 310,127,658.05 $ 229,590,641.11 $ 225,881,792.47 Pool Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance  13,486,170.00  5,739,766.03  5,647,044.81 

03/31/2023

Principal Balance $ 303,253,322.68 $ 228,198,883.68 $ 224,713,806.55 

Interest to be Capitalized Balance  6,874,335.37  1,391,757.43  1,167,985.92 

Accrued and Unpaid Interest (Not to be Capitalized) $ 19,607,187.28 $ 4,761,297.77 $ 4,759,910.25 

 24,299  24,700  37,565 Number of Loans

 5.28% 5.28% 5.52%Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

$ 236,288,747.53 $ 240,091,704.91 $ 343,221,015.33 Adjusted Pool

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill $ 31,030,752.02 $ 30,805,633.17 

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 198,559,889.09 $ 195,076,159.30 

 0.728351008 0.740310111Pool Factor

 4.93% 4.81%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

Debt Securities Cusip/IsinB 04/25/202303/27/2023

$ 211,926,311.36 $ 216,039,022.23 26832GAA1A

$ 54,923.32 $ 26,363.84 Floor Income Rebate Account

Account BalancesC 03/27/2023 04/25/2023

$ 5,739,766.03 $ 5,647,044.81 Reserve Account Balance

$ 236,288,747.53 $ 240,091,704.91 

$ 211,926,311.36 $ 216,039,022.23 

04/25/2023

 1.11496  1.11133 

$ 24,362,436.17 $ 24,052,682.68 

Parity Ratio

Difference

Total Notes

Adjusted Pool Balance

Asset / LiabilityD 03/27/2023
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 Trust Activity 03/01/2023 through 03/31/2023 II.

$ 4,265,791.75 Total Principal Receipts

 -   Other Principal Deposits

 -   Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal

 -   Servicer Principal Reimbursement 

 -   Seller Principal Reimbursement

 1,553,137.40 Consolidation Activity Principal

 2,519,123.54 Guarantor Principal

 193,530.81 Borrower Principal

Student Loan Principal ReceiptsA

$ -   H Initial Deposits to Collection Account

$ -   Loan Sale or Purchase ProceedsG

$ -   Funds Repaid from Prior Collection PeriodF

$ -   Funds Borrowed from Next Collection PeriodE

$ 38,443.07 D Investment Income

$ 92,721.22 Reserves in Excess of RequirementC

$ 332,291.30 Total Interest Receipts

 0.00 Other Interest Deposits

 0.00 Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest

 0.00 Servicer Interest Reimbursement 

 0.00 Seller Interest Reimbursement

 0.00 Interest Subsidy Payments

 0.00 Special Allowance Payments

 52,567.65 Consolidation Activity Interest

 120,709.93 Guarantor Interest

 159,013.72 Borrower Interest

Student Loan Interest ReceiptsB

$ -   I Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

$ -   Other DepositsJ

$(112,105.04)

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

$ -   

Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Servicing Fees to Servicer

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

$(28,559.48)

$ -   

Less:  Funds Previously Remitted:

L $ 4,588,582.82 

$ -   

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ -   

$ 53,479.17 

$(780,714.62)

P Aggregate Loan Substitutions

O Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

N Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

M Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

K
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03/31/2023 02/28/2023

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 4.85% 1,237 $9,354,453.56 4.163% 4.82% 1,271 $9,242,523.68 4.050%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 5.25% 13,247 $120,216,918.89 53.498% 5.29% 13,259 $118,622,604.66 51.982%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.42% 1,028 $10,760,875.87 4.789% 5.31% 910 $8,885,139.52 3.894%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.10% 677 $6,335,025.73 2.819% 5.13% 556 $6,744,295.51 2.955%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.20% 397 $4,728,061.57 2.104% 4.71% 433 $4,059,657.74 1.779%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.27% 1,856 $16,951,774.63 7.544% 5.36% 2,141 $19,598,480.16 8.588%

FORBEARANCE 5.44% 5,085 $49,745,405.20 22.137% 5.35% 5,456 $54,473,895.95 23.871%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 5.17% 769 $6,603,137.56 2.938% 5.40% 671 $6,554,132.92 2.872%

AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 6.61% 3 $18,153.54 0.008% 6.61% 3 $18,153.54 0.008%

TOTAL 24,299 $224,713,806.55 100.00% 24,700 $228,198,883.68 100.00%

III. 2020-1E Portfolio Characteristics

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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IV. 2020-1E Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

03/31/2023 02/28/2023

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest

Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized

Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term

Non-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover 

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

$225,881,792.47

$5,927,896.17

$1,167,985.92

$1,384,390.76

24,299

10,536

5.28%

186.84

$53,479.17

$1,262,723.41

4.93%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$834,107.94

$941,393.29

$70,081.84

$309,519.39

$229,590,641.11

$6,153,055.20

$1,391,757.43

$1,433,406.03

24,700

10,714

5.28%

186.22

$53,447.91

$1,209,244.24

4.81%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$704,831.76

$857,352.31

$67,918.92

$283,724.92
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Weighted 

Average CouponA LOAN TYPE % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 4.94% 11,367  46,878,451.96  20.861%

 4.73% 7,769  44,705,017.50  19.894%

 6.71% 357  4,958,904.46  2.207%

 6.28% 227  1,392,371.79  0.620%

- Consolidation Loans  5.53% 4,579  126,779,060.84  56.418%

 5.28% 24,299 $ 224,713,806.55  100.000%Total

SCHOOL TYPEB % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

Weighted 

Average Coupon

Total

- Other

- Technical

- Two Year

- Four Year  4.93%

 4.88%

 5.38%

 5.53%

 5.28%

13,162

4,975

1,583

4,579

24,299

 71,925,172.62 

 18,969,349.79 

 7,040,223.30 

 126,779,060.84 

$ 224,713,806.55 

 32.007%

 8.442%

 3.133%

 56.418%

 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

- GSL - Unsubsidized

- GSL (1) - Subsidized

 Loans(2)- PLUS

 Loans(3)- SLS

2020-1E Portfolio Statistics by School and ProgramV.

Supplemental Loans to Students.  The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.(3)

Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students(2)

Guaranteed Stafford Loan(1)
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VI. 2020-1E Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining

Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 4,588,582.82 

Paid

$ -   $ -   Class R Certificateholder's Distribution AmountL

$ -   $ -   Repayment to the Lender under the Revolving Credit AgreementK

$ -   $ -   Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date J

$ -   $ -   Carryover Servicing Fee I

$ -   $ -   H Unpaid Expenses of the Administrator and the Trustees 

$ -   $ 3,096,448.89 Accelerated Principal Distribution Amount G

$ 3,096,448.89 $ 1,016,261.98 Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount F

$ 4,112,710.87 $ -   Reserve Account Reinstatement E

$ 4,112,710.87 $ -   Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount on Maturity DateD

$ 4,112,710.87 $ 406,873.49 Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount C

$ 4,519,584.36 $ -   (iii) Expenses owed to the Indenture, Eligible Lender and Owner Trustees

$ 4,519,584.36 $ 3,250.00 Eligible Lender, Indenture, Owner Trustee Fees, Rating Agency Fees(ii)

$ 4,522,834.36 $ 13,176.44 Administration Fee B (i)

$ 4,536,010.80 $ 52,572.02 Primary Servicing FeesA

$ 5,927,896.17 Accrued and Unpaid InterestB

$ 224,713,806.55 Student Loan Principal OutstandingA

Waterfall Triggers

N

$ 211,926,311.36 

$ 230,641,702.72 

$(5,647,044.81)

$ 5,647,044.81 

Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under IndentureG

Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)F

TotalE

Less:  Specified Reserve Account BalanceD

Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)C
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* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

2020-1E DistributionsVII.

Distribution Amounts

 0.654093554

A

Cusip/Isin 26832GAA1

Beginning Balance $ 216,039,022.23 

Index FIXED

Spread/Fixed Rate 2.26%

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

Accrual Period Begin 3/25/2023

Accrual Period End 4/25/2023

Daycount Fraction  0.08055556

Interest Rate*  2.26000%

Accrued Interest Factor  0.001883333

Current Interest Due $ 406,873.49 

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest $ -   

Total Interest Due $ 406,873.49 

Interest Paid $ 406,873.49 

Interest Shortfall $ -   

Principal Paid $ 4,112,710.87 

Ending Principal Balance $ 211,926,311.36 

Paydown Factor  0.012693552

Ending Balance Factor
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VIII. 2020-1E Reconciliations

Ending Reserve Account Balance $ 5,647,044.81 

Release to Collection Account $ 92,721.22 

Required Reserve Acct Balance $ 5,647,044.81 

$ 5,739,766.03 

Reserve Funds Reinstated  0.00 

Reserve Funds Utilized  0.00 

Beginning Period Balance $ 5,739,766.03 

B Reserve Account Reconciliation

Balance Available

Floor Income Rebate AccountC

Beginning Period Balance $ 26,363.84 

Deposits for the Period $ 28,559.48 

Release to Collection Account $ -   

Ending Balance $ 54,923.32 

Principal Distribution Amount 

Specified Overcollateralization Amount

$ 1,016,261.98 

$ 21,265,987.28 

Principal Distribution Amount Paid $ 4,112,710.87 

$ 236,288,747.53 

Principal Distribution ReconciliationA

Adjusted Pool Balance

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance $ 216,039,022.23 
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